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CITY OF

JOHN DAY

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday February 11, 2025
REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 pm
John Day Fire Station
316 S Canyon Blvd, John Day, OR 97845
(541)575-0028 www.cityofjohnday.com

This meeting is open to the public. This agenda includes a list of the principal subjects anticipated to be
considered at the meeting. However, the agenda does not limit the ability of the Council to consider
additional subjects. Meetings may be canceled without notice. Zoom Meeting participants should use the
“raise your hand” feature during these times to alert the moderator that they would like to speak.

Join Zoom Meeting
City of John Day is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
https://zoom.us/j/95867942253?pwd=dHE5c3d|SEx40FBuZndPQU5HMGN3QT09
Meeting ID: 958 6794 2253
Passcode: 776959

Executive Session: 5:30 p.m.

ORS 192.610 (2) (e) & ()

(e): To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to negotiate real
property transactions.

(f): To consider information or records that are exempt by law from public inspection.

Call to Order: Regular Meeting 6:30 pm.

1. Call John Day City Council Meeting to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call

4. Amend or Accept Regular Agenda

5. Public Comments (Please Limit to 3 Minutes)

Public Comments are an opportunity to present information or speak on an issue that is not on the
agenda. Comments are limited to 3 minutes for each person. Visitors may state their comments and
should not expect the council to engage in back and forth dialogue regarding the comment, council may
either choose to add it to a follow up meeting or direct City Manager to follow up with the speaker.

6. Consent Agenda

All matters listed within the Consent Agenda have been distributed to every member of the City Council
for reading and study, are considered routine, and will be enacted by one motion of the Council. If
separate discussion is desired, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the
Regular Agenda by request.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

2-11-25 CC Agenda Cont.

a. AP through 2-3-25

b. Minutes of 12-17-24 and 1-14-25 and WWTP tour 2-4-25

c. Approval of appointment of Ed Newby to the Planning Commission to fulfill Brad
Hale’s position expiring Jan 1, 2028.

. Discussion/Appointment of City Council member to serve in Dave Holland’s vacated seat.

a. Vern Pifer

. Ordinance 24-204016: An Ordinance of the City of John Day Establishing Camping

Regulations and a Campsite Removal Policy.
Approval of Cybermill lease — 300 Barns, Seneca
Approval of Rally sale agreement- 300 Barns, Seneca
Approval of Settlement Agreement with Rally

Discussion/Decision regarding the practice of using city equipment and personnel for private
citizens/companies.

Discussion regarding Compression (Jake Brakes) Brakes

Approval for Councilors Swank and Hale to be added as check signers and remove Dave
Holland, Heather Rookstool and Ed Newby. Approval for City Manager Bethel to be added
as a backup signer to discuss the accounts and signatories with bank.

City Manager Comments:
a. Goal Setting and Strategic planning discussion continued.

Mayor and Council Comments

Adjournment; Next Regular Meeting February 25, 2025
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City of John Day Check Register - Detail by Vendor Name Page: 1
Live 7.16.2024 Check Issue Dates: 1/21/2025 - 1/21/2025 Jan 21, 2025 03:33PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detait
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS

01/21/2025 750434 1013 ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM 39928 03-000-63450 415.00 415.00
Total 750434 415.00
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 141Y7-3GVP- 26-050-64701 89.99 89.99
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1G3Y-L764-4N 01-050-63550 199.98 199.98
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1J13-W7V4-4J 01-000-63800 47.98 47.98
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1K6X-3PNF-P 26-000-64700 133.93 133.93
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1XTM-HRVV- 02-000-63550 39.96 39.96
01/21/2025 750435 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1YT7-49HW-J 01-000-63800 52.88 52.88
Total 750435: 564,72
ANALYTICAL LABS
01/21/2025 750436 1030 ANALYTICAL LABS 2409442 03-000-63450 85.24 85.24

Total 750436: 85.24

BADGER METER INC.

01/21/2025 750437 1041 BADGER METER INC. 80180212 02-000-66306 191.80 181.80
Total 750437: 191.80

BOX R WATER ANALYSIS

01/21/2025 750438 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X060545 02-000-64100 46.00 46.00

01/21/2025 750438 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X060551 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00

01/21/2025 750438 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X060552 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00

01/21/2025 750438 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X060834 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00

01/21/2025 750438 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X060835 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00
Total 760438: 246.00

CHESTERS

01/21/2025 750439 1097 CHESTERS 006081711353 01-050-62900 7.59 7.59
Total 750439: 7.59

CITY OF SENECA

01/21/2025 750440 1106 CITY OF SENECA 1092R1-12312 07-000-64798 141.43 141.43
Total 750440: 14143

CLARK'S DISPOSAL

01/21/2025 750441 1109 CLARK'S DISPOSAL 1144-122724 01-050-64798 14513 145.13
Total 75044 1: 145.13

DUCOTE CONSULTING, L1.C

01/21/2025 750442 1163 DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC 2366 03-000-66230 2,843.75 2,843.75
01/21/2025 750442 1163 DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC 2370 06-000-63825 3,187.50 3,187.50
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City of John Day Check Register - Detail by Vendor Name Page: 2

Live 7.16.2024 Check Issue Dates: 1/21/2025 - 1/21/2025 Jan 21, 2025 03:33PM
Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 750442: 6,031.25
ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE
01/21/2025 750443 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11657614 07-000-64798 376.81 376.81
01/21/2025 750443 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11828613 06-000-64798 1,261.73 1,261.73
01/21/2025 750443 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE Cl322137 26-050-63100 179.99 179.99
Total 750443: 1,818.53
EO MEDIA GROUP
01/21/2025 750444 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 12024.000200 10-000-62100 165.60 165.60
01/21/2025 750444 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 120240002000 07-000-62100 94.80 94.80
Total 750444;: 260.40
GASLIN ACCOUNTING CPAS PC
01/21/2025 750445 1191 GASLIN ACCOUNTING CPAS PC 00866 06-000-63825 6,014.00 6,014.00

Total 750445: 6,014.00

GENERAL PACIFIC, INC.

01/21/2025 750446 1198 GENERAL PACIFIC, INC. 1505062 02-000-66306 984.00 984.00

01/21/2028 750446 1198 GENERAL PACIFIC, INC. 1507802 02-000-66306 4,920.00 4,920.00
Total 750446: 5,904.00

GRANT ESD

01/21/2025 750447 1219 GRANT ESD 2024250151 03-000-64301 213.66 213.66
Total 750447 213.66

JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS

01/21/2025 750448 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 240706 26-000-64700 63.96 63.96

01/21/2025 750448 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 241422 26-050-64701 7.49 7.49

Total 750448: 71.45

JOHN DAY FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC
01/21/2025 750449 1276 JOHN DAY FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC JDFFDEC24 01-050-62950 450.00 450.00

Total 750449: 450.00

JOHN DAY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

01/21/2025 750450 1280 JOHN DAY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 619282 02-000-63800 24.94 24.94

01/21/2025 750450 1280 JOHN DAY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 619682 01-050-62900 65.00 65.00

01/21/2025 750450 1280 JOHN DAY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 620223 01-050-62900 452.00 452.00
Total 750450: 541.94

KJDY

01/21/12025 750451 1306 KDY CC-12412137 06-000-62100 349.00 349.00
Total 750451: 349.00

LEN'S PHARMACY

01/21/2025 750452 1322 LEN'S PHARMACY 2-129420 03-000-63460 16.51 15.51




City of John Day Check Register - Detail by Vendor Name Page: 3

Live 7.16.2024 Check Issue Dates: 1/21/2025 - 1/21/2025 Jan 21, 2025 03:33PM
Check Check Vendor Invaice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 750452: 15.51
LES SCHWAB TIRES
01/21/2025 750453 1323 LES SCHWAB TIRES 1400445222 26-050-64701 244.98 244.98
01/21/2025 750453 1323 LES SCHWAB TIRES 1400445319 26-050-64701 1,390.76 1,380.76
01/21/2025 750453 1323 LES SCHWAB TIRES 1400445795 26-000-64700 123.29 123.29

Total 750453: 1,769.03

MILLS BUILDING SUPPLY

01/21/2025 750454 1360 MILLS BUILDING SUPPLY 270389 01-050-63550 53.90 53.90
Total 750454: 53.90

ONE CALL CONCEPTS

01/21/2025 750455 1387 ONE CALL CONCEPTS 4100393 06-000-64100 7.04 7.04

01/21/2025 750455 1387 ONE CALL CONCEPTS 4120394 06-000-64100 3.52 3.52

Total 750455: 10.56

PAINTED SKY CENTER FOR THE ARTS

01/21/2025 750456 1677 PAINTED SKY CENTER FOR THEART PSKYFUNDR 10-000-62490 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total 750456: 2,000.00

RAY JOHNSON

01/21/2025 750457 1439 RAY JOHNSON JD002-24 02-000-62900 175.00 175.00
Total 750457: 175.00

TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC

01/21/2025 750458 1500 TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC 219126 06-000-62900 86.93 86.93
Total 750458: 86.93

THOMAS HAGOPIAN

01/21/2025 750459 1687 THOMAS HAGOPIAN WTR/SWR RE 03-000-20130 101.08 101.08

Total 750459: 101.08

TIMBER TRUCKERS LIGHTED PARADE

01/21/2026 750460 1682 TIMBER TRUCKERS LIGHTED PARAD  LIGHT PARAD 10-000-62490 100.00 100.00
Total 750460: 100.00
TRIANGLE OIL
01/21/2025 750461 1524 TRIANGLE OIL 126025 03-000-63400 656.62 656.62
Total 750461: 656.62
VERIZON

01/24/2025 750462 1538 VERIZON 6100743361 02-000-64798 213.79 213.79

Total 750462: 213.79
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Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
VISA
01/21/2025 750463 1540 VISA 122224-0548 03-000-63200 331.34 331.34
01/21/2025 750463 1540 VISA VISA122224-1 26-000-63100 826.76 826.76
01/21/2025 750463 1540 VISA VISA122224-2 01-000-62650 565.07 565.07
Total 750463; 1,723.17
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
01/21/2025 750464 1548 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING 5032586347 34-000-63650 200.13 200.13
Total 750464 200.13
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC
01/21/2025 750465 1554 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC 3556D53350 03-000-66250 13,880.04 13,880.04
01/21/2025 750465 1654 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC 3556D56846 03-000-66250 17,469.40 17,469.40
Total 750465: 31,349.44
Grand Totals: 61,896.30
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-000-20000 .00 4,372.13- 4,372.13-
01-000-62490 104.70 .00 104.70
01-000-62650 284.13 .00 284.13
01-000-82850 20.01 .00 20.01
01-000-62800 26.07 .00 26.07
01-000-63500 65.00 .00 65.00
01-000-63800 126.85 .00 126.85
01-000-63825 2,167.95 .00 2,167.95
01-000-63950 8.01 .00 8.01
01-000-64000 44.97 .00 44.97
01-000-64798 190.36 .00 190.36
01-050-62650 2.59 .00 2.59
01-050-62850 10.00 .00 10.00
01-050-62900 524.59 .00 524.59
01-050-62950 450.00 .00 450.00
01-050-63550 253.88 .00 253.88
01-050-64798 93.02 .00 93.02
02-000-20000 .00 9,801.10- 9,801.10-
02-000-20130 40.43 .00 40.43
02-000-62100 104.70 .00 104.70
02-000-62350 26.55 .00 26.55
02-000-62850 70.05 .00 70.05
02-000-62900 201.07 .00 201.07
02-000-63550 39.96 .00 39.96
02-000-63800 24.94 .00 24.94
02-000-63825 2,375.45 .00 2,375.45
02-000-63950 16.02 .00 16.02
02-000-64000 44.97 .00 4497
02-000-64100 249,53 .00 249.53
02-000-64798 511.63 .00 511.63
02-000-66306 6,095.80 .00 6,095.80
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
03-000-20000 .00 37,514.19- 37,514.19-
03-000-20130 60.65 .00 60.65
03-000-62100 104.70 .00 104.70
03-000-62460 70.06 .00 70.06
03-000-62500 26.07 .00 26.07
03-000-83200 328.75 .00 328.75
03-000-63400 656.62 .00 656.62
03-000-63450 2,460.69 .00 2,460.69
03-000-63460 31.53 .00 31.53
03-000-63500 44,97 .00 44,97
03-000-64100 3.52 .00 3.52
03-000-64301 408.44 .00 408.44
03-000-66230 1,968.75 .00 1,968.75
03-000-86250 31,349.44 .00 31,349.44
06-000-20000 .00 2,969.39- 2,969.39-
06-000-62100 34.90 .00 34.90
06-000-62850 20.01 .00 20.01
06-000-62900 8.72 .00 872
06-000-63800 708.75 .00 708.75
06-000-63825 1,547.65 .00 1,547.65
06-000-64000 14.99 .00 14,99
06-000-64100 3.51 .00 3.51
06-000-64798 630.86 .00 630.86
07-000-20000 .00 2,638.04- 2,638.04-
07-000-62100 94.80 .00 94.80
07-000-63825 2,025.00 .00 2,025.00
07-000-64798 518.24 .00 518.24
10-000-20000 .00 2,265.60- 2,265.60-
10-000-62100 165.60 .00 165.60
10-000-62490 2,100.00 .00 2,100.00
26-000-20000 .00 2,325.85- 2,325.85-
26-000-63100 180.25 .00 180.25
26-000-64700 321.18 .00 321.18
26-050-63100 91.20 .00 91.20
26-050-64701 1,733.22 .00 1,733.22
34-000-20000 .00 10.00- 10.00-
34-000-63650 10.00 .00 10.00

Grand Totals: 61,896.30 61,896.30- .00
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS
02/03/2025 750466 1013 ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM 40108 02-000-66406 4,346.80 4,346.80
Total 750466: ‘ 4,346.80
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1793-YF4T-J7 26-000-64700 1277 12.77
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1GNN-HQK3- 26-000-64700 48.80 48.80
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1KGP-QYCX- 26-000-63100 44.88 44.88
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1QF3-KV6F-J 26-000-684700 29.99 29.99
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1TWT-KPW3- 01-000-63800 38.89 38.89
02/03/2025 750467 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1VJF-X946-M 26-000-64700 99.59 99.59
02/03/2025 750467 1026  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1VTD-JCC4-4 26-000-64700 157.06 157.06
Total 750467 431.98
BADGER METER INC.
02/03/2025 750468 1041 BADGER METER INC. 80183209 02-000-66306 194.78 194.78
Total 750468: 194.78
BIO-MED
02/03/2025 750469 1053 BIO-MED 1111137 02-000-62650 500.00 500.00
Total 750469: 500.00
BOX R WATER ANALYSIS
02/03/2025 750470 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X061082 02-000-64100 51.00 51.00
02/03/2025 750470 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X061083 02-000-64100 51.00 51.00
02/03/2025 750470 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X061084 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00
02/03/2025 750470 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X061085 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00
02/03/2025 750470 1062 BOX R WATER ANALYSIS X061086 02-000-64100 50.00 50.00
Total 750470: 252.00
BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC,
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20332 10-000-63450 275.00 275.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20437 01-000-63450 800.00 800.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20438 01-000-63450 25.00 25.00
02/03/2025 750471 10687 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20439 34-000-63450 150.00 150.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20440 06-000-63450 445.00 445.00
02/03/2025 750471 1087 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20441 01-000-63450 275.00 275.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20442 10-000-63450 1,615.00 1,615.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20443 34-000-63450 2,283.00 2,283.00
02/03/2025 750471 1087 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20444 10-000-63450 60.00 60.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20445 34-000-63450 4,205.00 4,205.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20446 01-000-63450 50.00 50.00
02/03/2025 750471 10687 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20447 03-000-62850 50.00 50.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20448 01-000-63450 1,520.00 1,620.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20449 06-000-63450 4,157.00 4,157.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20450 01-000-63450 590.00 590.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20509 01-000-63450 1,020.00 1,020.00
02/03/2025 750471 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 20515 07-000-63450 1,225.00 1,225.00
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Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 750471: 18,745.00
CASELLE, INC
02/03/2025 750472 1083 CASELLE, INC 138335 26-000-64000 1,130.00 1,130.00
Total 750472: 1,130.00
CwM-H20, LL.C
02/03/2025 750473 1125 CwM-H20, LLC 2729 03-000-66230 250.00 250.00
Total 750473: 250.00
DEQ OREGON
02/03/2025 750474 1150 DEQ OREGON WQ25DOM-09 03-000-62900 2,443.00 2,443.00
Total 750474: 2,443.00
DONOVAN ENTERPRISES INC.
02/03/2025 750475 1597 DONOVAN ENTERPRISES INC. 1624 03-000-66230 1,837.50 1,837.50
Total 750475: 1,837.50
DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC
02/03/2025 750476 1163 DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC 2384 03-000-66230 2,625.00 2,625.00
02/03/2025 750476 1163 DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC 2385 03-000-66225 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total 750476: 4,125.00
ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11843641 02-000-64798 40.00 40.00
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11843956 01-050-64798 942.56 942.56
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11934408 07-000-64798 187.59 187.59
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11934464 06-000-64798 986.22 986.22
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11977268 01-050-64798 864.22 864.22
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE 11977278 26-000-64798 996.66 996.66
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE CL326913 26-050-63100 316.27 315.27
02/03/2025 750477 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE CL3316860 26-050-63100 611.30 611.30
Total 750477: 4,943.82
FLAGLINE ENGINEERING LLC
02/03/2025 750478 1184 FLAGLINE ENGINEERING LLC 1409 03-000-66230 175,660.11 175,660.11
Total 750478: 175,660.11
GRANT COUNTY FAIR
02/03/2025 750479 1216 GRANT COUNTY FAIR 2025 VENDO 10-000-62490 300.00 300.00
Total 750479: 300.00
GRANT ESD
02/03/2025 750480 1219 GRANT ESD 2024250165 01-050-64000 718.00 719.00
02/03/2025 750480 1219 GRANT ESD 2024250177 01-050-64798 197.07 197.07

Total 750480:

916.07
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Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

HIGH DESERT OFFICE EQUIPMENT
02/03/2025 750481 1238 HIGH DESERT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 120253 03-000-63400 27.00 27.00

Total 750481: 27.00

OREGON CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT

02/03/2025 750482 1393 OREGON CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMEN  2025-200279- 01-000-62650 284.13 284.13

Total 750482: 284,13

PECK RUBANOFF & HATFIELD PC

02/03/2025 750483 1418 PECK RUBANOFF & HATFIELD PC 10292 06-000-63450 1,430.00 1,430.00
02/03/2025 750483 1418 PECK RUBANOFF & HATFIELD PC 10293 06-000-63450 409.50 408.50
Total 750483 1,839.50
PITNEY BOWES
02/03/2025 750484 1422 PITNEY BOWES 3320205160 03-000-62460 161.46 161.46
Total 750484 161.46
QUILL CORPORATION
02/03/2025 750485 1432 QUILL CORPORATION 42448371 01-000-63800 54.99 54.99
Total 750485: 54.99
TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC
02/03/2025 750486 1500 TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC 219315 06-000-62900 126.84 126.84
Total 750486:; 126.84
TIBERIUS SOLUTIONS LLC
02/03/2025 750487 1642 TIBERIUS SOLUTIONS LLC 2184 34-000-63450 900.00 900.00
Total 750487: 900.00
USA BLUEBOOK
02/03/2025 750488 1534 USA BLUEBOOK INV00584577 02-000-66406 796.76 796.76
Total 750488: 796.76
VERIZON
02/03/2025 750489 1538 VERIZON ) 6103187496 02-000-64798 214.08 214.08
Total 750489: 214.08
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
02/03/2025 750490 1548 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING 5032963052 34-000-63650 200.13 200.13
Total 750490: 200.13
Grand Totals: 220,680.95

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-000-20000 .00 10,504.45- 10,504.45-
01-000-62650 284.13 .00 284.13
01-000-62850 20.01 .00 20.01
01-000-62900 38.05 .00 38.05
01-000-63450 6,325.35 .00 6,325.35
01-000-63800 93.88 .00 93.88
01-000-63825 675.00 .00 675.00
01-000-64000 316.40 .00 316.40
01-000-64798 136.02 .00 136.02
01-050-62850 10.00 .00 10.00
01-050-64000 741.60 .00 741.60
01-050-64798 1,864.01 .00 1,864.01
02-000-20000 .00 8,098.43- 8,098.43-
02-000-62650 500.00 .00 500.00
02-000-62850 150.78 .00 150.78
02-000-62900 38.05 .00 38.05
02-000-63450 710.35 .00 710.35
02-000-684000 327.70 .00 327.70